
Bethel (MN) (9-10,6-8 MIAC) -vs- Saint Mary's (MN) (5-14,4-10 MIAC)
01/27/24 at Saint Mary's Fieldhouse, Winona, MN

 
 

 
 
Bethel (MN) 76

Saint Mary's (MN) 85

Date: 01/27/24
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 79
Site: Saint Mary's Fieldhouse, Winona, MN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bethel (MN) 42 34 76
Saint Mary's (MN) 33 52 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Burke,Nick * 32 6-12 4-9 1-4 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 0 17
00 Thomsen,Payton * 31 6-12 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 3 1 3 15
24 Doely,Zach * 32 6-9 0-0 1-3 3-5 8 3 1 2 1 0 13
04 Schmitter,Emmanuel * 30 4-9 3-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 13
02 Kidder,Joey * 31 2-7 0-0 2-2 6-5 11 3 4 0 0 1 6
11 Mattes,Adam 19 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 6
05 Boettcher,Caden 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Schmitz,Blake 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Siler,Gabe 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Kaul,AJ 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 10-27 8-13 12-21 33 14 16 9 2 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33   54.55 % 4-12   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 6-15   40.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 29-62   46.8 % 10-27   37.0 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Sawyer,Jabari * 34 8-10 1-2 6-7 0-5 5 3 4 1 0 2 23
11 Buysman,Breyton * 33 7-14 2-4 2-2 0-5 5 2 2 1 1 0 18
01 Mallory,Cameron * 26 4-11 1-6 2-4 1-2 3 3 4 3 1 2 11
03 Lockwood,Bruce * 23 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 1 6
23 Ziegler,Owen * 33 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 5
02 Branham,Khai 21 5-6 3-4 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 0 0 0 13
05 Moore,Jemari 18 4-9 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 0 9
13 Kasper,Dan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 DeLuca,Vinny 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Adamovic,Milan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-57 9-18 14-17 7-24 31 12 15 6 3 6 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 18-26   69.23 % 6-9   66.67 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 31-57   54.4 % 9-18   50.0 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's (MN)
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 19:28
REBOUND OFF by KIDDER,JOEY --
MISS JUMPER by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JABARI
FOUL  by DOELY,ZACH 19:22

19:01 MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by KIDDER,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by THOMSEN,PAYTON 18:49
REBOUND OFF by KIDDER,JOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 18:46 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by KIDDER,JOEY --
FOUL  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 18:23

18:23 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by SAWYER,JABARI
18:23 MISS FT by SAWYER,JABARI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:23 2-2 GOOD FT by SAWYER,JABARI

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,NICK(in the paint) 17:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

17:44 MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:25 FOUL  by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
MISS FT by DOELY,ZACH 17:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOELY,ZACH 17:25 3-2 V 1

17:00 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
-- ASSIST  by MALLORY,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 16:46 5-5
16:26 MISS JUMPER by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
16:21 MISS LAYUP by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL(fastbreak) 16:16 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by THOMSEN,PAYTON --

15:55 MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,CAMERON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOELY,ZACH 15:55
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,NICK --

15:43 FOUL  by MALLORY,CAMERON
MISS FT by BURKE,NICK 15:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 15:43
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 15:43
MISS FT by BURKE,NICK 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
15:23 MISS 3PTR by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,CAMERON
15:11 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BUYSMAN,BREYTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALLORY,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JABARI
14:41 MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH 14:41
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN 14:41
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 14:30 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by KIDDER,JOEY --

14:02 MISS JUMPER by MALLORY,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIDDER,JOEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,NICK(in the paint) 13:41 13-7 V 6



13:41 FOUL  by MALLORY,CAMERON
13:41 SUB OUT by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
13:41 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,OWEN
13:41 SUB IN by BRANHAM,KHAI
13:41 SUB IN by MOORE,JEMARI

SUB OUT by KIDDER,JOEY 13:41
SUB OUT by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 13:41
SUB IN by THOMSEN,PAYTON 13:41
SUB IN by SILER,GABE 13:41
GOOD FT by BURKE,NICK 13:41 14-7 V 7

13:25 MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,JABARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANHAM,KHAI

13:21 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRANHAM,KHAI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MATTES,ADAM(in the paint) 13:02 16-9 V 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:02
SUB OUT by BURKE,NICK 13:02
SUB IN by DOELY,ZACH 13:02

12:42 MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,PAYTON --
MISS JUMPER by SILER,GABE(in the paint) 12:18
REBOUND OFF by DOELY,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 12:14 18-9 V 9

11:52 18-11 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JEMARI
TURNOVER  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 11:37

11:37 STEAL  by SAWYER,JABARI
11:33 18-13 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,JABARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MATTES,ADAM(in the paint) 11:13 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by SILER,GABE --

10:56 TURNOVER  by MALLORY,CAMERON
STEAL  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 10:56
GOOD LAYUP by THOMSEN,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:52 22-13 V 9

10:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:51 SUB OUT by MALLORY,CAMERON
10:51 SUB IN by KASPER,DAN
10:40 22-16 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,JABARI
MISS 3PTR by SILER,GABE 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANHAM,KHAI
09:47 MISS JUMPER by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 09:32 24-16 V 8

09:32 FOUL  by BRANHAM,KHAI
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN 09:32
SUB OUT by MATTES,ADAM 09:32
SUB OUT by SILER,GABE 09:32
SUB IN by KIDDER,JOEY 09:32
SUB IN by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 09:32
SUB IN by BURKE,NICK 09:32
MISS FT by DOELY,ZACH 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANHAM,KHAI
09:16 MISS 3PTR by BRANHAM,KHAI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:14 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JABARI
09:14 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,OWEN

GOOD JUMPER by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint) 08:42 26-16 V 10
08:30 MISS JUMPER by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMSEN,PAYTON(in the paint) 08:17 28-16 V 12

07:49 28-18 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BUYSMAN,BREYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JEMARI

TURNOVER  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 07:35
07:35 STEAL  by ZIEGLER,OWEN



07:27 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JEMARI
STEAL  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 07:27
GOOD LAYUP by THOMSEN,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:22 30-18 V 12

07:00 30-20 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JEMARI
GOOD JUMPER by THOMSEN,PAYTON(in the paint) 06:46 32-20 V 12

06:24 32-23 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JEMARI
-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by THOMSEN,PAYTON 06:10
REBOUND OFF by KIDDER,JOEY --
FOUL  by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 06:04
TURNOVER  by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 06:04

06:04 SUB OUT by BRANHAM,KHAI
06:04 SUB OUT by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
06:04 SUB IN by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
06:04 SUB IN by DELUCA,VINNY

SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH 06:04
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN 06:04

05:48 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JEMARI
BLOCK  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 05:48

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JEMARI
05:37 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JEMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMSEN,PAYTON(in the paint) 05:31 34-23 V 11
FOUL  by BOETTCHER,CADEN 05:14

05:14 34-24 V 10 GOOD FT by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
05:14 SUB IN by SAWYER,JABARI

SUB OUT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 05:14
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 05:14

05:14 34-25 V 9 GOOD FT by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
05:14 SUB OUT by MOORE,JEMARI

MISS 3PTR by MATTES,ADAM 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JABARI

04:48 34-27 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,JABARI(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JABARI
04:19 TURNOVER  by SAWYER,JABARI

STEAL  by MATTES,ADAM 04:19
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 04:08 37-27 V 10
ASSIST  by MATTES,ADAM --

03:44 MISS JUMPER by KASPER,DAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MATTES,ADAM(in the paint) 03:37
03:37 BLOCK  by DELUCA,VINNY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:37 SUB OUT by KASPER,DAN
03:37 SUB IN by MOORE,JEMARI

SUB OUT by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 03:37
SUB OUT by BURKE,NICK 03:37
SUB IN by KAUL,AJ 03:37
SUB IN by DOELY,ZACH 03:37

03:05 37-29 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JEMARI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BOETTCHER,CADEN 02:43 40-29 V 11
ASSIST  by KAUL,AJ --

02:26 40-31 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,JABARI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KAUL,AJ 02:15
REBOUND OFF by MATTES,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOETTCHER,CADEN 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:00 SUB OUT by DELUCA,VINNY
02:00 SUB IN by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

SUB OUT by KIDDER,JOEY 02:00
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN 02:00



SUB OUT by MATTES,ADAM 02:00
SUB IN by THOMSEN,PAYTON 02:00
SUB IN by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 02:00
SUB IN by BURKE,NICK 02:00

01:40 40-33 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
01:02 MISS JUMPER by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,PAYTON --
00:50 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JABARI
00:50 SUB IN by ADAMOVIC,MILAN

GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,NICK(in the paint) 00:41 42-33 V 9
ASSIST  by THOMSEN,PAYTON --

00:18 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JEMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by THOMSEN,PAYTON 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JEMARI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's (MN)
20:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,JEMARI
20:00 SUB OUT by ADAMOVIC,MILAN
20:00 SUB IN by MALLORY,CAMERON
20:00 SUB IN by SAWYER,JABARI

SUB OUT by KAUL,AJ 20:00
SUB IN by KIDDER,JOEY 20:00

19:33 42-35 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,JABARI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 19:09 45-35 V 10
ASSIST  by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL --

18:46 45-37 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BUYSMAN,BREYTON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 18:29 48-37 V 11
ASSIST  by BURKE,NICK --

18:01 48-39 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
-- ASSIST  by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 17:42 51-39 V 12
ASSIST  by KIDDER,JOEY --

17:20 51-42 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,JABARI
-- ASSIST  by MALLORY,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 17:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,OWEN

FOUL  by DOELY,ZACH 16:51
16:51 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by MALLORY,CAMERON
16:51 MISS FT by MALLORY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by KIDDER,JOEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 16:51 54-43 V 11
ASSIST  by DOELY,ZACH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:36

16:13 MISS JUMPER by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,PAYTON --
MISS JUMPER by DOELY,ZACH 15:52

15:52 BLOCK  by MALLORY,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint) 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
15:27 54-46 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MALLORY,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,JABARI
TURNOVER  by BURKE,NICK 15:15

15:15 STEAL  by MALLORY,CAMERON
15:10 TURNOVER  by MALLORY,CAMERON

STEAL  by KIDDER,JOEY 15:10



SUB OUT by KIDDER,JOEY 15:09
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 15:09
GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 15:01 56-46 V 10

14:43 56-48 V 8 GOOD DUNK by MALLORY,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

GOOD LAYUP by MATTES,ADAM(in the paint) 14:30 58-48 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMSEN,PAYTON --
FOUL  by DOELY,ZACH 14:16
SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH 14:16
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN 14:16

14:09 58-50 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MALLORY,CAMERON(in the paint)
14:01 FOUL  by SAWYER,JABARI

MISS JUMPER by THOMSEN,PAYTON 13:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

13:45 MISS 3PTR by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,NICK --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMSEN,PAYTON 13:34 61-50 V 11
ASSIST  by BURKE,NICK --

13:02 MISS LAYUP by BUYSMAN,BREYTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE

12:58 MISS LAYUP by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,NICK --
TURNOVER  by MATTES,ADAM 12:44

12:44 SUB OUT by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
12:44 SUB OUT by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
12:44 SUB IN by BRANHAM,KHAI
12:44 SUB IN by MOORE,JEMARI

SUB OUT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 12:44
SUB OUT by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 12:44
SUB IN by KIDDER,JOEY 12:44
SUB IN by SILER,GABE 12:44

12:28 61-52 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BRANHAM,KHAI(in the paint)
12:11 FOUL  by MOORE,JEMARI

SUB OUT by BURKE,NICK 12:11
SUB IN by DOELY,ZACH 12:11

12:03 FOUL  by BRANHAM,KHAI
TURNOVER  by DOELY,ZACH 11:56

11:56 STEAL  by MALLORY,CAMERON
11:50 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by MATTES,ADAM --
MISS LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint) 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,CAMERON
11:22 61-55 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BRANHAM,KHAI

-- ASSIST  by MALLORY,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by BOETTCHER,CADEN 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANHAM,KHAI
10:48 61-58 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRANHAM,KHAI

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JEMARI
MISS 3PTR by MATTES,ADAM 10:14
REBOUND OFF by DOELY,ZACH --

10:01 FOUL  by SAWYER,JABARI
10:01 SUB OUT by MALLORY,CAMERON
10:01 SUB IN by BUYSMAN,BREYTON

SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN 10:01
SUB OUT by MATTES,ADAM 10:01
SUB OUT by SILER,GABE 10:01
SUB IN by THOMSEN,PAYTON 10:01
SUB IN by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 10:01
SUB IN by BURKE,NICK 10:01

10:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BURKE,NICK 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by SAWYER,JABARI



09:29 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JEMARI
REBOUND DEF by KIDDER,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JABARI
08:32 61-61 GOOD 3PTR by ZIEGLER,OWEN

-- ASSIST  by BRANHAM,KHAI
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 08:13 63-61 V 2

07:57 63-63 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,JABARI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint) 07:35
REBOUND OFF by KIDDER,JOEY --
MISS LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint) 07:29

07:29 BLOCK  by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
REBOUND OFF by KIDDER,JOEY --
MISS LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint) 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
07:08 63-66 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRANHAM,KHAI

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JEMARI
07:02 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JABARI
07:02 SUB IN by MALLORY,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by DOELY,ZACH 06:59
06:34 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JEMARI

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH --
06:21 FOUL  by MOORE,JEMARI

GOOD FT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 06:21 64-66 H 2
06:21 SUB OUT by MOORE,JEMARI
06:21 SUB IN by SAWYER,JABARI

SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH 06:21
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 06:21
GOOD FT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 06:21 65-66 H 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:19

05:51 65-68 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,JABARI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint) 05:27 67-68 H 1
ASSIST  by THOMSEN,PAYTON --

05:03 MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANHAM,KHAI

FOUL  by BURKE,NICK 05:02
SUB OUT by KIDDER,JOEY 05:02
SUB IN by DOELY,ZACH 05:02

04:58 TURNOVER  by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
STEAL  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 04:58
MISS 3PTR by THOMSEN,PAYTON 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,OWEN

04:43 67-70 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BURKE,NICK 04:43
SUB OUT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 04:43
SUB IN by KIDDER,JOEY 04:43

04:43 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by MALLORY,CAMERON(fastbreak)
04:43 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,OWEN
04:43 SUB IN by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE

04:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:16 SUB OUT by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
04:16 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,OWEN

SUB OUT by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 04:16
SUB IN by THOMSEN,PAYTON 04:16

04:00 67-73 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BUYSMAN,BREYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,JABARI

03:48 FOUL  by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
GOOD FT by KIDDER,JOEY 03:48 68-73 H 5
GOOD FT by KIDDER,JOEY 03:48 69-73 H 4

03:25 69-75 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BUYSMAN,BREYTON(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,JABARI
03:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:24 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,OWEN
03:24 SUB IN by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 03:12
REBOUND OFF by DOELY,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by THOMSEN,PAYTON 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
FOUL  by KIDDER,JOEY 02:41

02:41 69-76 H 7 GOOD FT by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
SUB OUT by MATTES,ADAM 02:41
SUB IN by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 02:41

02:41 69-77 H 8 GOOD FT by BUYSMAN,BREYTON
GOOD DUNK by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint) 02:27 71-77 H 6
ASSIST  by BURKE,NICK --

01:59 71-79 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,JABARI
01:49 FOUL  by SAWYER,JABARI

MISS FT by BURKE,NICK 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANHAM,KHAI

FOUL  by KIDDER,JOEY 01:49
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:48

01:48 SUB OUT by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
01:48 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,OWEN

SUB OUT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 01:48
SUB OUT by BURKE,NICK 01:48
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 01:48
SUB IN by SILER,GABE 01:48
FOUL  by MATTES,ADAM 01:44
SUB OUT by MATTES,ADAM 01:44
SUB OUT by SILER,GABE 01:44
SUB IN by THOMSEN,PAYTON 01:44
SUB IN by BURKE,NICK 01:44

01:44 71-80 H 9 GOOD FT by ZIEGLER,OWEN
01:44 71-81 H 10 GOOD FT by ZIEGLER,OWEN
01:44 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,OWEN
01:44 SUB IN by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE

MISS JUMPER by THOMSEN,PAYTON 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,CAMERON

FOUL  by BURKE,NICK 01:31
01:31 71-82 H 11 GOOD FT by SAWYER,JABARI
01:31 71-83 H 12 GOOD FT by SAWYER,JABARI

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE

FOUL  by KIDDER,JOEY 01:15
01:15 MISS FT by MALLORY,CAMERON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KIDDER,JOEY --
01:10 FOUL  by MALLORY,CAMERON

GOOD FT by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL(fastbreak) 01:10 72-83 H 11
SUB OUT by THOMSEN,PAYTON 01:10
SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH 01:10
SUB OUT by BURKE,NICK 01:10
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 01:10
SUB IN by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 01:10
SUB IN by SILER,GABE 01:10
GOOD FT by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL(fastbreak) 01:10 73-83 H 10

01:10 SUB OUT by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE
01:10 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,OWEN
00:59 TURNOVER  by MALLORY,CAMERON

STEAL  by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 00:59
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 00:51
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 00:48 76-83 H 7
ASSIST  by KIDDER,JOEY --



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:48
REBOUND OFF by KIDDER,JOEY --
FOUL  by MATTES,ADAM 00:36

00:36 76-84 H 8 GOOD FT by SAWYER,JABARI
00:36 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,OWEN
00:36 SUB IN by LOCKWOOD,BRUCE

SUB OUT by MATTES,ADAM 00:36
SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 00:36
SUB OUT by SILER,GABE 00:36
SUB IN by THOMSEN,PAYTON 00:36
SUB IN by DOELY,ZACH 00:36
SUB IN by BURKE,NICK 00:36

00:36 76-85 H 9 GOOD FT by SAWYER,JABARI
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITTER,EMMANUEL 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BUYSMAN,BREYTON


